The-Safety-Valve.com
  Safety Relief Valves
– spring loaded
  Metric + US Units
LWN 463.09-E
FactsFacts
Type
485

 Blind fl ange for pressure test: 1.4404 (316L)  Please order separately
Art.-No. 138.8949.9000 138.8749.9000
How to order – Article numbers
Type 5034
Installation: Integrated pipework connection, safety valve
Type 5034
If the outlet has the same direction like the pipe,
the Clamp is not possible
Safety valve
Pipe
Pipework
connection
 Fitting information
 Type 485 Type 485
Ty
p
e
48
5
05/08 LWN 483.01-E
US Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [inch] 0,512 0,984
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [inch2] 0,206 0,761
  Body material: 1.4435 (316L)
  Minimum
 p [psig]  S/G/L 4,4 1,5 set pressure
   Maximum
  p [psig]  S/G/L 232 232  set pressure
Temperature range*) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
  EPDM  [°F] -49 +302 -49 +302
  CR   [°F] -40 +212 -40 +212
  FKM  [°F] -4 +356 -4 +356
  NBR  [°F] -13 +230 -13 +230
  FFKM   [°F] +32 +482 +32 +482
Pressure temperature ratings
Metric Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 13 25
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 133 491
  Body material: 1.4435 (316L)
  Minimum
 p [bar]  S/G/L 0,3 0,1 set pressure
   Maximum
  p [bar]  S/G/L 16 16  set pressure
  Temperature range*) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
  EPDM  [°C] -45 +150 -45 +150
  CR   [°C] -40 +100 -40 +100
  FKM   [°C] -20 +180 -20 +180
  NBR  [°C] -25 +110 -25 +110
  FFKM   [°C] 0 +250 0 +250
*) The temperature is limited by the soft seal material. Refer to table “Soft seal selection” on page 99/11.
 Type 485 Type 485
Ty
p
e
48
5
05/09LWN 483.01-E
b
c a